
266 

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 1992, CONTINUED 

1. Administrative Services ~ Printshop Supplies (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

144657) 

2. Administrative Services -— Paperstock for Printing (Clerk's Misc. File 

No. 146658) 

Bids to be opened on November 23, 1992 at 2:00 p.m. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to approve travel/training request for 

CC Health: 1) Michael B. Cochran, Nancy Strassner, and Barbara Boland to attend 

the State Inservice at Fountainhead Lodge in Eufuala, Ok. on November 5-6, 1992, 

cost not to exceed $368.42; 2) Dee Dee Fox to take Speed Building course in 

Tulsa October 1, 1992 thru December 31, 1992, cost not to exceed $281.e5. Upon 

roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 146659) | 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve the following personnel 

actions: 

Health: Return from Medical Leave of Absence, effective 11-1-92: Thelma 

Creed. End of Temp. Emp.: Barbara Cargill, effective 11-1-92. Regular 

Appointment, effective 11-11-92: Jill Smyer $1,994. Merit Increase, effective 

12-1-92: Deana Brewster $3,105. Resignation: Robin Graves, effective 

10-23-92. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 1464660) 

OSU Extension Center: Salary Adjustment, effective 11-1-92: Jimmy L. 

Biles $2,050.; Barbara A. Tricinella $944.3; Linda F. Murray $665.3; Barry L. 

Fugatt $1,504.; Susan E. Gray-Melaugh $642.3 Vernon L. Scogin $980.3; Charlotte 

L..Richert #931.3; Tracy Cook $781.3; Jeri L. Cruger $934.3; Catherine A. Lickteig 

$1,039.23 Shirley M. Whitaker $429.3; Brenda L. Wood $654. End of Temp. Empl.: 

Beverly A. McWhirter, effective 11-1-9e. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146461) 

Building Operations: Change from Temp. to Regular: Hattie L. Livers 

$8651., effective 11-46-92. Salary Adjust for one month, effective 11-1-92: 

Hattie L. Livers $4647.71; Ray Finley $1,229.20; Stephen Hunt $1,304.09; Kathryn 

Yvonne Elliott $2,101.06. End of Part-time Employment, effective 10-1-92: 

Leonard Coffman. To correct action sheet dated 10-14-92: Johnny Reed 

$1,415.88, effective 10-1-92. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146662) 

Election Board: Qn Call: Dick R. Edwards $4.00 hr., effective 10-21-9923 

Kelly J. Friedl $7.00 hr., effective 10-28-92; Bonita Harris $6.00 hr., 

effective 10-25-92; Shelley D. Kelly $6.00 hr., effective 10-24-92; Nancy A. 

Lambert $4.00 hr., effective 10-31-92; Mark C. Mauldin $7.00 hr., effective 

10-26-92; Barton R. Rhoades #7.00 hr., effective 10-24-923 Rebecca A. Sanders 

#64.00 hr., effective 10-27-92; Thomas E. Ward $6.00 hr., effective 10-24-92; 

Joseph P. Wiggins $45.00 day, effective 11-3-92. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

146463) 

Highways: Performance Increase, effective 11-11-92: John VanHoose $1,652.; 

Keith A. Byrd $1,216.3; Clint Meier $1,461.; Charles E. Madewell $1,894.3; Patrick 

L. Mommertz $1,237. End of Temp. Employ: Jimmy Warrington, effective 10-31-9923 


